

## VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0652 Version: 1 Name: Laurel Hills Basketball/Tennis Court Repairs

Type: MOTION Status: PASSED

File created: 9/12/2016 In control: Board of Trustees

On agenda: 10/3/2016 Final action: 10/3/2016

Title: Laurel Hills Basketball/Tennis Court Repairs

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. US Tennis Court Quote, 2. US Tennis Court Construction - Signed Contract - Laurel Hill Park Tennis

Court Repair

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/3/2016	1	Board of Trustees		
9/27/2016	1	Recreation & Parks Department	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	
9/19/2016	0	Parks and Recreation Committee		
9/12/2016	0	Recreation and Parks Department	INTRODUCED TO COMMITTEE	

### Title

Laurel Hills Basketball/Tennis Court Repairs

## History

The combined basketball tennis court area at Laurel Hills Park has presented with several large cracks and movement of the paved surface. Staff reached out to US Tennis Court Construction Company for a proposal to repair the paved surfaces. The repairs should carry the Village for a few years so that budgeting can be put in place to repave the court areas in the future.

Costs to clean out and install the court patch binder in the cracked areas and leveling low "bird bath" areas, followed by application of the resurfacer and striping are \$8,750.00. US Tennis has worked with the Village on several other projects that have been very successful.

On September 19, 2016, this item was reviewed by the Parks & Recreation Committee, recommended for approval, and referred to the Village Board of Trustees for consideration.

### Financial Impact

Funds for repair work will come from Parks account 283-4003-443500

#### Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve the quote from US Tennis Construction Company to repair the courts surfaces at Laurel Hills Park at a cost not to exceed \$8,750.00.

File #: 2016-0652, Version: 1